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Dear

This letter responds to a letter dated March 21, 2001, and
subsequent correspondence, submtted on behalf of X by X's
aut hori zed representative, requesting that X be given an
extension of tine in which to elect to be treated as an
associ ation taxable as a corporation for federal tax purposes as
of DL1.

The information subnmitted states that Xis a limted
liability conmpany fornmed under the laws of State on DL. A, the
sol e sharehol der of X, intended for X to elect to be treated as
an associ ation taxable as a corporation. However, the election
to treat X as an association taxable as a corporati on was not
tinmely nade.

Section 301.7701-3(a) of the Procedure and Adm nistration
Regul ations provides, in part, that a business entity that is not
classified as a corporation under § 301.7701-2(b)(1), (3), (4),
(5), (7), or (8) (an eligible entity) can elect its
classification for federal tax purposes as provided in
§ 301.7701-3. An eligible entity with a single owner can el ect
to be classified as an association or to be disregarded as an
entity separate fromits owner

Section 301.7701-3(b

)(1) provides, in part, that except as
provided in § 301.7701-3(b)

(3), unless the entity elects
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otherwi se, a donestic eligible entity is disregarded as an entity
separate fromits owner if it has a single owner

Section 301.7701-3(c)(1)(i) provides, in part, that an
eligible entity may elect to be classified other than as provided
in 8§ 301.7701-3(b) by filing Form 8832, Entity Cl assification
El ection, with the applicable service center.

Section 301.7701-3(c)(1)(iii) provides, in part, that an
el ecti on made under 8§ 301.7701-3(c)(1)(i) wll be effective on
the date specified by the entity on Form 8832 or on the date
filed if no such date is specified on the election form The
ef fective date specified cannot be nore that 75 days prior to the
date on which the election is filed and cannot be nore than 12
nonths after the date on which the election is fil ed.

Section 301.9100-1(c) provides that the Conm ssioner has the
discretion to grant a reasonabl e extension of tine, under the
rules set forth in 88 301.9100-2 and 301.9100-3, to nmake a
regul atory election. Section 301.9100-1(b) defines "regul atory
el ection"” as an el ection whose due date is prescribed by a
regul ati on published in the Federal Register, or a revenue
ruling, revenue procedure, notice, or announcenent published in
the Internal Revenue Bulletin.

Section 301.9100-2 provides the rul es governing autonatic
extensions of time for naking certain elections.

Section 301.9100-3 provides the standards the Conm ssioner
W ll use to determ ne whether to grant an extension of tine for
regul atory el ections that do not nmeet the requirenments of
§ 301.9100-2. Under 8§ 301.9100-3, a request for relief wll be
granted when the taxpayer provides evidence to establish to the
satisfaction of the Conm ssioner that (1) the taxpayer acted
reasonably and in good faith, and (2) granting relief will not
prejudice the interests of the governnent.

In the present situation, based on the information submtted
and the representations nmade, the requirenments of 8§ 301.9100-3
have been satisfied. As a result, X is granted an extension of
time for making the election to be treated as an associ ati on
taxabl e as a corporation for federal tax purposes, effective D1,
until 60 days following the date of this letter. The election
shoul d be made by followi ng the procedure set forth in Form 8832.
A copy of this letter should be attached to the el ection.

Except as specifically set forth above, no opinion is
expressed or inplied as to the federal incone tax consequences of
t he transactions descri bed above under any other provision of the
Code.
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This ruling is directed only to the taxpayer on whose behal f
It was requested. Section 6110(k)(3) provides that it may not be
used or cited as precedent. Pursuant to a power of attorney on
file with this office, a copy of this letter is being sent to X's

aut hori zed representati ve.

Si ncerely yours,
PAUL F. KUGLER
Associ at e Chi ef Counsel
(Passt hroughs & Special | ndustries)

Encl osures: 2
Copy of this letter
Copy for 8 6110 purposes



